Nov 16, 2023 3:28 PM

17BP.11.C.2, BP11.R002.3

TIP NO

FED AID NO

STATE FUNDED
GRADING, DRAINAGE, PAVING, CULVERT, AND STRUCTURE
BRIDGE #94008 ON SR 1227 (NORTH FORK ROAD) AND CULVERT #942307 ON SR 1233 OVER NORTH FORK CREEK

WATAUGA

2:00 PM 1/6 001
Nov 16, 2023 DKO00345

0.125 MILES

IKECO CONSTRUCTION INC

HENDERSONVILLE, NC

JAMES R VANNOY & SONS
CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC

JEFFERSON, NC

APPLE TUCK & ASSOCIATES INC

RUTHERFORDTON, NC
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ROADWAY ITEMS
MOBILIZATION
CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING
GRADING
SUPP CLEARING & GRUBBING
UNDERCUT EXCAVATION
DRAINAGE DITCH EXCAVATION
SELECT GRANULAR MATERIAL
GEOTEXTILE SOIL STABILIZATION
TEMPORARY SHORING
FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS
FND CONDIT GEOTEXTILE
36" RC PIPE CULV IlI
PIPE REMOVAL
AGGREGATE BASE COURSE
INCIDENTAL STONE BASE
PRIME COAT
INCIDENTAL MILLING
ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C
ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B
ASP FOR PLANT MIX
ASPH PLT MIX PVMT REPAIR
SUBDRAIN EXCAVATION
GEOTEXTILE FOR SUBSURF DRNS
SUBDRAIN COARSE AGGREGATE
6" PERF SUBDRN PIPE
SUBDRN PIPE OUTLET
6" OUTLET PIPE
PIPE PLUGS
FLOWABLE FILL
MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT
MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT
FRAME W/GRATE 840.24 STD
FRM W/GRATES, DRIVEWY DI
CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER
STL BEAM GUARDRAIL
SBGR SHOP CURVED
EX LENGTH GR POST ** STL
®)

ADDIT GUARDRAIL POSTS
GR END TYPE AT-1
GR END TYPE TL-2

Lump Sum
Lump Sum
Lump Sum
2

100
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100

250

2,491
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LF
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(4
LF
EA
LF
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CcYy
EA
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EA
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EA

114,000.00

27,577.00

162,955.00

1.00 2.00
21.31 2,131.00
21.31 2,024.45
115.00 11,500.00
4.61 1,152.50
79.10 197,038.10
49.63 992.60
4.95 198.00
279.59 27,959.00
66.44 797.28
68.58 8,572.50
67.24 6,724.00
47.52 3,991.68
26.73 14,621.31
142.57 39,919.60
142.57 49,899.50
831.67 33,266.80
279.20 11,168.00
27.33 1,224.38
4.98 996.00
115.00 3,864.00
8.21 1,642.00
222.47 222.47
48.36 290.16
1,848.68 739.47
382.87 7,274.53
5,200.77 15,602.31
2,208.08 13,910.90
1,140.69 2,281.38
415.88 22,457.52
125.10 7,506.00
60.17 19,555.25
32.59 814.75
94.01 1,410.15
62.68 313.40
1,128.15 1,128.15
3,885.85 11,657.55

406,362.79 123,150.00

22,180.52 40,000.00

158,163.07 363,325.00

3.81 7.62 1.00 2.00
16.00 1,600.00 12.00 1,200.00
22.56 2,143.20 15.00 1,425.00
57.77 5,777.00 12.00 1,200.00
3.25 812.50 4.00 1,000.00
107.84 268,629.44 100.00 249,100.00
40.13 802.60 33.50 670.00
2.38 95.20 5.00 200.00
248.17 24,817.00 115.00 11,500.00
18.85 226.20 30.00 360.00
52.07 6,508.75 90.50 11,312.50
52.19 5,219.00 65.00 6,500.00
26.41 2,218.44 40.00 3,360.00
23.75 12,991.25 17.50 9,572.50
135.52 37,945.60 145.00 40,600.00
135.52 47,432.00 140.00 49,000.00
676.51 27,060.40 600.00 24,000.00
167.83 6,713.20 200.00 8,000.00
19.49 873.15 25.00 1,120.00
2.24 448.00 3.50 700.00
60.15 2,021.04 50.00 1,680.00
7.27 1,454.00 18.50 3,700.00
296.57 296.57 500.00 500.00
13.53 81.18 8.00 48.00
964.58 385.83 1,025.00 410.00
260.17 4,943.23 1,400.00 26,600.00
3,725.98 11,177.94 3,500.00 10,500.00
2,608.74 16,435.06 2,235.00 14,080.50
1,605.13 3,210.26 2,500.00 5,000.00
258.22 13,943.88 95.00 5,130.00
81.65 4,899.00 40.00 2,400.00
42.70 13,877.50 38.50 12,512.50
29.39 734.75 26.50 662.50
61.00 915.00 55.00 825.00
12.20 61.00 11.00 55.00
1,275.38 1,275.38 1,150.00 1,150.00
3,770.69 11,312.07 3,500.00 10,500.00



Nov 16, 2023 3:28 PM WATAUGA 200PM  2/6 001
17BP.11.C.2, BP11.R002.3 Nov 16, 2023 DK00345
TIP NO 0.125 MILES
FEDAIDNO  STATE FUNDED
GRADING, DRAINAGE, PAVING, CULVERT, AND STRUCTURE
BRIDGE #94008 ON SR 1227 (NORTH FORK ROAD) AND CULVERT #942307 ON SR 1233 OVER NORTH FORK CREEK
IKECO CONSTRUCTION INC JAMES R VANNOY & SONS APPLE TUCK & ASSOCIATES INC
CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC
HENDERSONVILLE, NC JEFFERSON, NC RUTHERFORDTON, NC
0041  3380000000-E 862 TEMP STL BM GUARDRAIL 275 LF 15.04 4,136.00 11.09 3,049.75 10.00 2,750.00
0042  3389150000-N  SP TEMP GDRL END UNITS 4 EA 3,133.75 12,535.00 2,439.86 9,759.44 2,200.00 8,800.00
(TL-2)
0043  3559000000-E 866 * STRAND BW FENCE W/ POSTS 300 LF 18.80 5,640.00 16.64 4,992.00 15.00 4,500.00
2
0044  3628000000-E 876 RIP RAP, CLASS | 39 TON 91.10 3,552.90 60.88 2,374.32 47.75 1,862.25
0045  3635000000-E 876 RIP RAP, CLASS Ii 240 TON 92.45 22,188.00 68.09 16,341.60 48.75 11,700.00
0046  3656000000-E 876 GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINGE 995 sSY 9.10 9,054.50 4.28 4,258.60 3.50 3,482.50
0047  4400000000-E 1110  WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT) 735  SF 8.15 5,990.25 721 5.299.35 6.50 4,777.50
0048  4405000000-E 1110  WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORT) 256 SF 10.97 2,808.32 12.27 3.141.12 8.75 2,240.00
0049  4410000000-E 1110  WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR) 169 SF 9.71 1,640.99 8.59 1,451.71 7.75 1,309.75
0050  4424500000-N  SP TEMP PORT TRAF SIGNAL SYS 1 EA 44,499.25 44,499.25 39,024.93 39,924.93 2,000.00 2,000.00
0051  4430000000-N 1130  DRUMS 75 EA 42.62 3,196.50 37.71 2.828.25 34.00 2,550.00
0052  4435000000-N 1135  CONES 50 EA 26.32 1,316.00 111 55.50 21.00 1,050.00
0053  4445000000-E 1145  BARRICADES (TYPE IIl) 144 LF 50.14 7.220.16 34.38 4,950.72 31.00 4,464.00
0054  4455000000-N 1150  FLAGGER 270 DAY 165.00 44,550.00 298.25 80,527.50 800.00 216,000.00
0055  4465000000-N 1160  TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHIONS 1 EA 7,521.00 7,521.00 6,182.82 6,182.82 5,575.00 5,575.00
0056  4485000000-E 1170  PORT CONC BARRIER 130 LF 99.47 12,931.10 46.30 6,019.00 4175 5,427.50
0057  4810000000-E 1205  PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4" 8,818 LF 1.88 16,577.84 0.57 5,026.26 1.50 13,227.00
0058  4835000000-E 1205  PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24" 54 LF 5.64 304.56 1.14 61.56 5.50 297.00
0059  4850000000-E 1205  LINE REMOVAL 4" WIDE 990 LF 1.88 1,861.20 172 1,702.80 1.50 1,485.00
0060  4870000000-E 1205  LINE REMOVAL 24" WIDE 18 LF 5.64 101.52 2.29 41.22 450 81.00
0061  6000000000-E 1605  TEMPORARY SILT FENCE 2,050 LF 4.09 8,384.50 3.60 7,380.00 7.00 14,350.00
0062  6006000000-E 1610  EROS CONTRL STONE CL A 185 TON 60.48 11,188.80 52.05 9,629.25 4750 8,787.50
0063  6009000000-E 1610  EROS CONTRL STONE CL B 190 TON 69.26 13,159.40 52.72 10,016.80 49.75 9,452.50
0064  6012000000-E 1610  SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE 265 TON 66.66 17,664.90 38.60 10,229.00 4350 11,527.50
0065  6015000000-E 1615  TEMPORARY MULCHING 0.89 ACR 2,100.00 1,869.00 1,885.35 1,677.96 1,700.00 1,513.00
0066  6018000000-E 1620  SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING 125 LB 375 468.75 5.55 693.75 5.00 625.00
0067  6021000000-E 1620  FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING 0.75 TON 1,400.00 1,050.00 2,218.05 1,663.54 2,000.00 1,500.00
0068  6024000000-E 1622  TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS 230 LF 15.04 3,459.20 16.10 3,703.00 11.00 2,530.00
0069  6029000000-E  SP SAFETY FENCE 820 LF 437 3,583.40 277 2,271.40 2.50 2,050.00
0070  6030000000-E 1630  SILT EXCAVATION 30 CY 12.00 4,200.00 10.73 3,755.50 5.00 1,750.00
0071  6036000000-E 1631  MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL 8,650 SY 1.89 16,348.50 2.22 19,203.00 2.00 17,300.00
0072  6037000000-E  SP COIR FIBER MAT 300 SY 8.00 2,400.00 6.65 1,995.00 6.00 1,800.00
0073 6042000000-E 1632  1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH 165 LF 4.00 660.00 6.65 1,097.25 6.00 990.00
0074  6070000000-N 1639  SPECIAL STILLING BASINS 7 EA 657.00 4,599.00 403.92 2,827.44 2,500.00 17,500.00
0075  6071012000-E  SP COIR FIBER WATTLE 100 LF 12.00 1,200.00 13.31 1,331.00 12.00 1,200.00
0076  6071020000-E  SP POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM) 3% LB 4.00 140.00 11.09 388.15 10.00 350.00
0077  6084000000-E 1660  SEEDING AND MULCHING 089 ACR 3,500.00 3,115.00 3,881.60 3,454.62 3,500.00 3,115.00
0078  6087000000-E 1660  MOWING 057 ACR 25.00 14.25 332.70 189.64 300.00 171.00
0079  6090000000-E 1661  SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING 75 LB 5.00 375.00 555 416.25 5.00 375.00
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17BP.11.C.2, BP11.R002.3
TIP NO
FED AID NO

STATE FUNDED

GRADING, DRAINAGE, PAVING, CULVERT, AND STRUCTURE
BRIDGE #94008 ON SR 1227 (NORTH FORK ROAD) AND CULVERT #942307 ON SR 1233 OVER NORTH FORK CREEK

WATAUGA

2:00 PM
Nov 16, 2023

0.125 MILES

3/6 001
DKO00345

IKECO CONSTRUCTION INC

HENDERSONVILLE, NC

JAMES R VANNOY & SONS
CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC

JEFFERSON, NC

APPLE TUCK & ASSOCIATES INC

RUTHERFORDTON, NC

0080 6093000000-E
0081 6096000000-E
0082 6108000000-E
0083 6111000000-E
0084 6114500000-N
0085 6117000000-N
0086 6117500000-N

0087 8007000000-N

0088 8035000000-N

0089 8035000000-N

0090 8063000000-N

0091 8065000000-N
0092 8126000000-N

0093 8126000000-N

0094 8133000000-E
0095 8196000000-E
0096 8245000000-E

1661
1662
1665
SP
1667
SP
SP
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402

402

SP

SP
414

414

414
420
425

FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING
SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING
FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING
IMPERVIOUS DIKE

SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING
RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL
CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE

CULVERT

CM&R TEMP STR #rteriees
(11+81+/- -DET-)

REMV EXIST STR #eroes
(13+18.76 -L-)

REMV EXIST STR ***#sxsirx
(15+32 -L-)

PC RCBC @ STA *#twxkionk
(13+18.76 -L-)

ASBESTOS ASSESSMENT

CULV EXCAV @ kkkkkkkkkkkk
(13+18.76 -L-)

CULV EXCAV @ dkkkkkkkkkkk
(15+32 -L-)

FND CONDIT MAT, BOX CULV
CLASS A CONCRETE (CULV)
REINF STEEL (CULVERT)

CONTRACT TOTAL
ROADWAY ITEMS
CULVERT

0.5
75
0.75
467
20
16

Lump Sum
Lump Sum
Lump Sum
Lump Sum

Lump Sum
Lump Sum

Lump Sum

254
236.8
29,271

TON
LB
TON
LF
MHR
EA
EA

TON
CcY
LB

SUB-TOTAL
SUB-TOTAL

1,500.00 750.00
3.00 225.00
1,200.00 900.00
77.56 36,220.52
75.00 1,500.00
626.75 10,028.00
2,049.47 10,247.35
212,530.93

27,402.14

116,852.65

210,030.63

3,509.80

45,461.46

65,019.96

63.75 16,192.50
1,452.65 343,987.52
2.33 68,201.43

TOTAL 2,299,945.37
1,190,756.35
1,109,189.02

2,218.06 1,109.03
5.55 416.25
2,218.05 1,663.54
88.88 41,506.96

55.45 1,109.00
166.35 2,661.60
496.04 2,480.20
398,978.83

12,331.21

21,240.74

214,991.26

1,447.28

63,754.96

70,838.28

55.28 14,041.12
1,248.99 295,760.83
1.48 43,321.08

TOTAL 2,593,613.79
SUB-TOTAL 1,456,908.20
SUB-TOTAL 1,136,705.59

2,000.00 1,000.00
5.00 375.00
2,000.00 1,500.00
150.00 70,050.00
50.00 1,000.00
150.00 2,400.00
1,750.00 8,750.00
200,000.00

80,000.00

80,000.00

250,000.00

12,500.00

60,000.00

60,000.00

70.00 17,780.00
1,235.00 292,448.00
3.72 108,888.12
TOTAL 2,680,206.62
SUB-TOTAL 1,518,590.50
SUB-TOTAL 1,161,616.12



Nov 16, 2023 3:28 PM WATAUGA 2:00 PM 4/6 001

17BP.11.C.2, BP11.R002.3 Nov 16, 2023 DK00345

TIP NO 0.125 MILES

FEDAIDNO  STATE FUNDED

GRADING, DRAINAGE, PAVING, CULVERT, AND STRUCTURE

BRIDGE #94008 ON SR 1227 (NORTH FORK ROAD) AND CULVERT #942307 ON SR 1233 OVER NORTH FORK CREEK

MOUNTAIN CREEK DANE CONSTRUCTION INC
CONTRACTORS INC
MT PLEASANT, SC MOORESVILLE, NC
ROADWAY ITEMS
0001  0000100000-N 800 MOBILIZATION Lump Sum 144,000.00 175,405.00
0002  0000400000-N 801 CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING Lump Sum 15,000.00 21,750.00
0003  0043000000-N 226 GRADING Lump Sum 195,000.00 425,000.00
0004  0050000000-E 226 SUPP CLEARING & GRUBBING 2 ACR 100.00 200.00 500.00 1,000.00
0005  0057000000-E 226 UNDERCUT EXCAVATION 100 CY 100.00 10,000.00 25.00 2,500.00
0006  0134000000-E 240 DRAINAGE DITCH EXCAVATION 95 cy 25.00 2,375.00 20.00 1,900.00
0007  0195000000-E 265 SELECT GRANULAR MATERIAL 100 CY 20.00 2,000.00 55.00 5,500.00
0008  0196000000-E 270 GEOTEXTILE SOIL STABILIZATION 250 SY 5.00 1,250.00 4.00 1,000.00
0009  0199000000-E  SP TEMPORARY SHORING 2491 SF 125.00 311,375.00 350.00 871,850.00
0010  0318000000-E 300 FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS 20 TON 50.00 1,000.00 100.00 2,000.00
0011  0320000000-E 300 FND CONDIT GEOTEXTILE 40 sY 2.00 80.00 4.00 160.00
0012  0390000000-E 310 36" RC PIPE CULV Ill 100 LF 500.00 50,000.00 75.00 7,500.00
0013 0995000000-E 340 PIPE REMOVAL 12 LF 25.00 300.00 50.00 600.00
0014  1121000000-E 520 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE 125 TON 75.00 9,375.00 50.00 6,250.00
0015  1220000000-E 545 INCIDENTAL STONE BASE 100 TON 75.00 7,500.00 45.00 4,500.00
0016  1275000000-E 600 PRIME COAT 84 GAL 50.00 4,200.00 50.00 4,200.00
0017 1330000000-E 607 INCIDENTAL MILLING 547 SY 35.00 19,145.00 35.00 19,145.00
0018  1491000000-E 610 ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C 280 TON 132.02 36,965.60 132.02 36,965.60
0019  1519000000-E 610 ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.58 350 TON 148.44 51,954.00 148.44 51,954.00
0020  1575000000-E 620 ASP FOR PLANT MIX 40 TON 662.50 26,500.00 662.50 26,500.00
0021 1693000000-E 654 ASPH PLT MIX PVMT REPAIR 40 TON 200.00 8,000.00 500.00 20,000.00
0022  2022000000-E 815 SUBDRAIN EXCAVATION 448 cy 15.00 672.00 30.00 1,344.00
0023 2026000000-E 815 GEOTEXTILE FOR SUBSURF DRNS 200 SY 3.00 600.00 4.00 800.00
0024  2036000000-E 815 SUBDRAIN COARSE AGGREGATE 336 CY 80.00 2,688.00 45.00 1,512.00
0025  2044000000-E 815 6" PERF SUBDRN PIPE 200 LF 10.00 2,000.00 12.00 2,400.00
0026  2070000000-N 815 SUBDRN PIPE OUTLET 1 EA 350.00 350.00 425.00 425.00
0027  2077000000-E 815 6" OUTLET PIPE 6 LF 50.00 300.00 30.00 180.00
0028  2264000000-E 840 PIPE PLUGS 04 CY 3,500.00 1,400.00 1,200.00 480.00
0029  2275000000-E  SP FLOWABLE FILL 19 cy 400.00 7,600.00 225.00 4,275.00
0030  2286000000-N 840 MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT 3 EA 2,500.00 7,500.00 3,750.00 11,250.00
0031  2297000000-E 840 MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT 63 CY 2,000.00 12,600.00 1,500.00 9,450.00
0032  2354200000-N 840 FRAME W/GRATE 840.24 STD 2 EA 800.00 1,600.00 975.00 1,950.00
0033  2418000000-E  SP FRM W/GRATES, DRIVEWY DI 54 LF 300.00 16,200.00 125.00 6,750.00
0034  2580000000-E 846 CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER 60 LF 80.00 4,800.00 65.00 3,900.00
0035  3030000000-E 862 STL BEAM GUARDRAIL 325 LF 48.00 15,600.00 48.00 15,600.00
0036  3045000000-E 862 SBGR SHOP CURVED 25 LF 26.00 650.00 26.00 650.00
0037  3145000000-E 862 EX LENGTH GR POST ** STL 15 EA 75.00 1,125.00 75.00 1,125.00
(8)

0038  3150000000-N 862 ADDIT GUARDRAIL POSTS 5 EA 50.00 250.00 50.00 250.00
0039  3195000000-N 862 GR END TYPE AT-1 1 EA 900.00 900.00 900.00 900.00

0040 3288000000-N  SP GR END TYPE TL-2 3 EA 3,100.00 9,300.00 3,100.00 9,300.00



Nov 16, 2023 3:28 PM WATAUGA 2:00 PM 5/6 001

17BP.11.C.2, BP11.R002.3 Nov 16, 2023 DK00345

TIP NO 0.125 MILES

FEDAIDNO  STATE FUNDED

GRADING, DRAINAGE, PAVING, CULVERT, AND STRUCTURE

BRIDGE #94008 ON SR 1227 (NORTH FORK ROAD) AND CULVERT #942307 ON SR 1233 OVER NORTH FORK CREEK

MOUNTAIN CREEK DANE CONSTRUCTION INC
CONTRACTORS INC
MT PLEASANT, SC MOORESVILLE, NC
0041  3380000000-E 862 TEMP STL BM GUARDRAIL 275 LF 12.00 3,300.00 12.00 3,300.00
0042  3389150000-N  SP TEMP GDRL END UNITS 4 EA 2,500.00 10,000.00 2,500.00 10,000.00
(TL-2)
0043  3559000000-E 866 * STRAND BW FENCE W/ POSTS 300 LF 15.00 4,500.00 15.00 4,500.00
2

0044  3628000000-E 876 RIP RAP, CLASS | 39 TON 80.00 3,120.00 60.00 2,340.00
0045  3635000000-E 876 RIP RAP, CLASS Ii 240 TON 80.00 19,200.00 60.00 14,400.00
0046  3656000000-E 876 GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINGE 995 sSY 5.00 4,975.00 4.00 3,980.00
0047  4400000000-E 1110  WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT) 735  SF 6.50 4,777.50 11.25 8,268.75
0048  4405000000-E 1110  WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORT) 256 SF 8.75 2,240.00 15.00 3,840.00
0049  4410000000-E 1110  WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR) 169 SF 7.75 1,309.75 7.00 1,183.00
0050  4424500000-N  SP TEMP PORT TRAF SIGNAL SYS 1 EA 75,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00
0051  4430000000-N 1130  DRUMS 75 EA 125.00 9,375.00 46.25 3,468.75
0052  4435000000-N 1135  CONES 50 EA 30.00 1,500.00 25.00 1,250.00
0053  4445000000-E 1145  BARRICADES (TYPE IIl) 144 LF 31.00 4,464.00 42.00 6,048.00
0054  4455000000-N 1150  FLAGGER 270 DAY 100.00 27,000.00 250.00 67,500.00
0055  4465000000-N 1160  TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHIONS 1 EA 12,500.00 12,500.00 14,500.00 14,500.00
0056  4485000000-E 1170  PORT CONC BARRIER 130 LF 85.00 11,050.00 275 5,427.50
0057  4810000000-E 1205  PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4" 8,818 LF 1.50 13,227.00 0.50 4,409.00
0058  4835000000-E 1205  PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24" 54 LF 5.50 297.00 1.00 54.00
0059  4850000000-E 1205  LINE REMOVAL 4" WIDE 990 LF 1.50 1,485.00 1.50 1,485.00
0060  4870000000-E 1205  LINE REMOVAL 24" WIDE 18 LF 450 81.00 2.00 36.00
0061  6000000000-E 1605  TEMPORARY SILT FENCE 2,050 LF 375 7,687.50 375 7,687.50
0062  6006000000-E 1610  EROS CONTRL STONE CL A 185 TON 30.00 5,550.00 50.00 9,250.00
0063  6009000000-E 1610  EROS CONTRL STONE CL B 190 TON 30.00 5,700.00 50.00 9,500.00
0064  6012000000-E 1610  SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE 265 TON 30.00 7,950.00 45.00 11,925.00
0065  6015000000-E 1615  TEMPORARY MULCHING 0.89 ACR 2,000.00 1,780.00 2,000.00 1,780.00
0066  6018000000-E 1620  SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING 125 LB 375 468.75 375 468.75
0067  6021000000-E 1620  FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING 0.75 TON 1,400.00 1,050.00 1,400.00 1,050.00
0068  6024000000-E 1622  TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS 230 LF 15.00 3,450.00 15.00 3,450.00
0069  6029000000-E  SP SAFETY FENCE 820 LF 4.00 3,280.00 4.00 3,280.00
0070  6030000000-E 1630  SILT EXCAVATION 30 CY 5.00 1,750.00 20.00 7,000.00
0071  6036000000-E 1631  MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL 8,650 SY 1.89 16,348.50 1.89 16,348.50
0072  6037000000-E  SP COIR FIBER MAT 300 SY 8.00 2,400.00 8.00 2,400.00
0073 6042000000-E 1632  1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH 165 LF 4.00 660.00 4.00 660.00
0074  6070000000-N 1639  SPECIAL STILLING BASINS 7 EA 500.00 3,500.00 475.00 3,325.00
0075  6071012000-E  SP COIR FIBER WATTLE 100 LF 12.00 1,200.00 15.00 1,500.00
0076  6071020000-E  SP POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM) 3% LB 4.00 140.00 15.00 525.00
0077  6084000000-E 1660  SEEDING AND MULCHING 089 ACR 3,500.00 3,115.00 3,500.00 3,115.00
0078  6087000000-E 1660  MOWING 057 ACR 25.00 14.25 25.00 14.25

0079 6090000000-E 1661 SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING 75 LB 5.00 375.00 5.00 375.00
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TIP NO 0.125 MILES
FEDAIDNO  STATE FUNDED
GRADING, DRAINAGE, PAVING, CULVERT, AND STRUCTURE
BRIDGE #94008 ON SR 1227 (NORTH FORK ROAD) AND CULVERT #942307 ON SR 1233 OVER NORTH FORK CREEK
MOUNTAIN CREEK DANE CONSTRUCTION INC
CONTRACTORS INC
MT PLEASANT, SC MOORESVILLE, NC
0080  6093000000-E 1661  FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING 05 TON 1,500.00 750.00 1,500.00 750.00
0081  6096000000-E 1662  SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING 75 LB 3.00 225.00 3.00 225.00
0082  6108000000-E 1665  FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING 075 TON 1,200.00 900.00 1,200.00 900.00
0083  6111000000-E  SP IMPERVIOUS DIKE 467 LF 75.00 35,025.00 30.00 14,010.00
0084  6114500000-N 1667  SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING 20 MHR 75.00 1,500.00 75.00 1,500.00
0085  6117000000-N  SP RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL 16 EA 100.00 1,600.00 500.00 8,000.00
0086  6117500000-N  SP CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE 5 EA 1,500.00 7,500.00 2,450.00 12,250.00
CULVERT
0087  8007000000-N 400 CME&R TEMP STR *etektnis Lump Sum 500,000.00 365,000.00
(11+81+/- -DET-)
0088  8035000000-N 402 REMV EXIST STR #heikeikes Lump Sum 50,000.00 25,000.00
(13+18.76 L)
0089  8035000000-N 402 REMV EXIST STR s Lump Sum 75,000.00 25,000.00
(15+32 -L-)
0090  8063000000-N  SP PC RCBC @ STA *ereniens Lump Sum 300,000.00 475,000.00
(13+18.76 -L)
0091  8065000000-N  SP ASBESTOS ASSESSMENT Lump Sum 1,500.00 1,250.00
0092  8126000000-N 414 CULV EXCAV @ *beisioeeir Lump Sum 100,000.00 52,305.00
(13+18.76 -L)
0093  8126000000-N 414 CULV EXCAV @ *beikeieis Lump Sum 100,000.00 55,000.00
(15+32 -L-)
0094  8133000000-E 414 FND CONDIT MAT, BOX CULV 254 TON 75.00 19,050.00 65.00 16,510.00
0095  8196000000-E 420 CLASS A CONCRETE (CULV) 2368 CY 1,500.00 356,200.00 1,350.00 319,680.00
0096  8245000000-E 425 REINF STEEL (CULVERT) 29271 LB 3.00 87,813.00 2.15 62,932.65
CONTRACT TOTAL TOTAL  2,894,237.85 TOTAL 3,508,177.25
ROADWAY ITEMS SUB-TOTAL  1,305,674.85 SUB-TOTAL 2,110,499.60
CULVERT SUB-TOTAL  1,588,563.00 SUB-TOTAL 1,397,677.65
BIDDERS IN ORDER CONTRACT TOTAL
IKECO CONSTRUCTION INC 1 2,299,945.37
JAMES R VANNOY & SONS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC 2 2,593,613.79
APPLE TUCK & ASSOCIATES INC 3 2,680,206.62
MOUNTAIN CREEK CONTRACTORS INC 4 2,894,237.85
DANE CONSTRUCTION INC 5 3,508,177.25



